
RESOLUTION NO. 13 4-91 

BUDGET TRANSFER - Central Services Maintenance 

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the Central Services Maintenance 

Department for a transfer of funds; and 

WHEREAS, there are funds available within the Central Services Maintenance 

budget to accommodate said transfers; and, 

WHEREAS, the request appears to be reasonable and necessary; 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Board of Mason 

County Commissioners that the following amount( s) be transferred: 

Account# 05100 

From 10.0020 
20.0010 
20.0020 
20.0030 
20.0040 

To 48.0020 

Central Services Maintenance 

$2o,ooo~1' 23, 
700 

1,770 
1,760 
2.180 

$29,550 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mason County Auditor be authorized to 
make the necessary transfers for the Central Services Maintenance Department of the 
Current Expense Fund. 

c: 

DATED THIS 26th day of November, 1991. 

File 
Treasurer 
Budget Director 
Accounting (2) 
Central SetvicesfMain't 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

I 
~) ~ // I 

zd/L,;&M_/~~-
wimam 0. Hunter, Chairperson 

Michael D. Gibson, Commissioner 

Laura E. Porter, Commissioner 

ATTEST: 


